DISCLAIMER

USE OF THE 14 DAY WEIGHT LOSS CHALLENGE IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING DISCLAIMER:

BEFORE PARTICIPATING ON OR CHANGING ANY EXERCISE OR EATING PLAN CONSULT A FULLY QUALIFIED AND REGISTERED FITNESS
PROFESSIONAL OR YOUR GP WHO WILL ADVISE WHETHER IT IS SAFE TO DO SO BASED ON YOUR CURRENT HEALTH, FITNESS AND AGE. IF IN
ANY DOUBT, OR IF YOU ARE AWARE OF ANY REASON THAT MAY MEAN YOU SHOULD NOT DO PHYSICAL ACTIVITY OR MAKE DIETARY
CHANGES, YOU SHOULD CONSULT YOUR GP BEFORE COMMENCING OR CONTINUING ANY EXERCISE OR EATING PROGRAMME.

A FULL AND THOROUGH WARM UP SHOULD BE PERFORMED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF EXERCISE AND STOP EXERCISING IMMEDIATELY IF
YOU SUFFER ANY PAIN, DIZZINESS OR NAUSEA AND SEEK URGENT MEDICAL ATTENTION. IN UNDERTAKING ANY EXERCISE OR CHANGE OF
EATING PLAN YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT IT SHALL CARRY SOME RISK OF HARM AND IS UNDERTAKEN ONLY AT YOUR OWN RISK. EXERCISE

SHOULD BE UNDERTAKEN IN AN APPROPRIATE AND SUPERVISED ENVIRONMENT.

VIEWS IN THIS WEIGHT LOSS CHALLENGE ARE FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ADVICE. ELIXAN LTD.
GIVES YOU NO WARRANTY OR ASSURANCE OF ANY KIND (EXPRESS IMPLIED OR STATUTORY) IN RELATION TO THIS ARTICLE, THE WEBSITE OR
ITS CONTENT AND EXCLUDES (TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW) ALL SUCH WARRANTIES.

SAFE IN RESPECT OF LIABILITY FOR DEATH OR PERSONAL INJURY CAUSED BY OUR NEGLIGENCE OR FOR FRAUD OR FRAUDULENT
MISREPRESENTATION, WE EXCLUDE, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSS OF ACTUAL OR ANTICIPATED INCOME
OR PROFITS, DAMAGES, EXPENSES OR PROCEEDINGS, LOSS OF CONTRACTS OR FOR ANY SPECIAL INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL LOSS OR
DAMAGE OF ANY KIND HOWSOEVER ARISING AND WHETHER CAUSE BY TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE) BREACH OF CONTRACT OR
OTHERWISE, WHETHER OR NOT SUCH LOSS OR DAMAGE IS FORESEEABLE, FORESEEN OR KNOWN.



Days1-5

Total Daily Count: 1500 Calories (Breakfast)

Men’s 14 Day Eating Plan

Breakfast

Calories Protein (g) Carbs (g) Fat (g) Fibre (g) Sodium (mg) Sugar (g)
Porridge Oats
60g 216 6.6 36 4.8 5.4 0 1.2
(uncooked)
Skimmed Milk
200ml 70 6.8 10 0.2 0 120 10
Honey
5g / to taste 15.2 0 4.1 0 0 0.2 4.1
Golden
Flaxseed 10g 49.5 2.3 0.9 3.6 2.1 4 0.1
Orange
(medium) 62 1.23 15.39 0.16 3.1 0 12.25
Total 412.7 16.9 66.4 8.8 10.6 124.2 27.7
Swaps:
Blueberries for orange.




Days1-5

Total Daily Count: 1500 Calories (Lunch)

Lunch

Calories Protein (g) Carbs (g) Fat (g) Fibre (g) Sodium (mg) Sugar (g)
Chicken Breast
100g 195 29.55 0 7.72 0 393 0
Mixed Green
Salad 9 0.84 1.76 0.13 1.1 16 0.48
Sweet Potato
200g 172 3.14 40.24 0.1 6 110 8.36
Banana
(medium) 105 1.29 26.95 0.39 3.1 1 14.43
Total 481 34.8 69 8.3 10.2 520 23.3




Days1-5

Total Daily Count: 1500 Calories (Dinner)

Dinner

Calories

Protein (g)

Carbs (g)

Fat (g)

Fibre (g)

Sodium (mg)

Sugar (g)

Wild Atlantic
Salmon 0.5
fillet

281

39.28

12.25

87

Cooked Green
Cabbage
1cup

65

1.53

6.76

4.32

2.8

428

4.36

Broccoli
1 Cup

31

2.57

6.04

0.34

2.4

30

1.55

Brown Rice
60g
(uncooked)

210

4.2

44.4

1.8

1.2

0.6

Total

587

47.6

57.2

19

6.4

545

6.5

Liquid:

Water 2000ml or as needed. Herbal teas are fine.




Days1-5

TOTALS: 1500 Calories Daily

Daily Total
Calories Protein (g) Carbs (g) Fat (g) Fibre (g) Sodium (mg) Sugar (g)
Total 1480.7 99.3 192.5 36.1 27.2 1229.2 57.4
Target 1500
Remaining 19.3




Days 6 -9

Total Daily Count: 1800 Calories

Total Daily Count: 1800 Calories (Breakfast)

Breakfast

Calories Protein (g) Carbs (g) Fat (g) Fibre (g) Sodium (mg) Sugar (g)
Porridge Oats
80g 288 8.8 48 6.4 7.2 0 1.6
(uncooked)
Skimmed Milk
200ml 70 6.8 10 0.2 0 120 10
Honey
5g / to taste 15.2 0 4.1 0 0 0.2 4.1
Golden
Flaxseed 10g 49.5 2.3 0.9 3.6 2.1 4 0.1
Orange
(medium) 62 1.23 15.39 0.16 3.1 0 12.25
Total 484.7 19.1 78.4 104 124 124.2 28.1
Swaps:
Blueberries for orange.
Oats for Granola (but be aware of fruit and nuts in Granola cereal mixes pushing up the calorie intake!).




Days 6 -9

Total Daily Count: 1800 Calories (Lunch)

Lunch

Calories Protein (g) Carbs (g) Fat (g) Fibre (g) Sodium (mg) Sugar (g)
Chicken Breast
100g 195 29.55 0 7.72 0 393 0
Mixed Green
Salad 9 0.84 1.76 0.13 1.1 16 0.48
Sweet Potato
200g 172 3.14 40.24 0.1 6 110 8.36
Banana
(medium) 105 1.29 26.95 0.39 3.1 1 14.43
Total 481 34.80 69 8.3 10.2 520 23.3
Notes:
Swaps:
Switch sweet potatoes for white potatoes or rice / pasta (uncooked 40 —50g)
Add in small amounts of olives, olive oil, or pumpkin seeds to salads — choose one. 5g of oil, 5 — 10g of seeds, half a dozen or so olives.




Days 6 -9

Total Daily Count: 1800 Calories (Dinner)

Dinner

Calories

Protein (g)

Carbs (g)

Fat (g)

Fibre (g)

Sodium (mg)

Sugar (g)

Wild Atlantic
Salmon 0.5
fillet

281

39.

28

12.25

87

Cooked Green
Cabbage
1cup

65

1.5

3

6.76

4.32

2.8

428

4.36

Broccoli
1 Cup

31

2.5

7

6.04

0.34

2.4

30

1.55

Brown Rice
30z / 85g
(uncooked)

312

7.2

9

64.92

2.55

5.1

858

0.99

Blueberries
50 berries

39

0.5

9.85

0.22

1.6

6.77

Total

728

51.

2

87.6

20

11.9

1404

13.7

Swaps: Any green vegetables of your choice.

Notes: Increase in Rice portion here from 1500 calorie plan

Liquid:

Water 2000ml or as needed. Herbal teas are fine.




Days 6 -9

Total Daily Count: 1800 Calories (Snacks)

k
e Calories Protein (g) Carbs (g) Fat (g) Fibre (g) Sodium (mg) Sugar (g)
Mixed Nuts 173 4.62 6.04 15.76 2.3 111 1.19
(28g)
Totals 173 4.62 6.04 15.76 2.3 111 1.19

TOTALS: 1800 Calorie Daily
Daily Total
Calories Protein (g) Carbs (g) Fat (g) Fibre (g) Sodium (mg) Sugar (g)

Total 1866.7 109.7 241 54.4 36.8 2199.2 66.2
Target 1800
Remaining -66.7




Total Daily Count: 2100 Calories

You may find around 2100 calories the ideal intake for sustainable weight loss.

Days 10- 14

Total Daily Count: 2100 Calories (Breakfast)

Breakfast

Calories Protein (g) Carbs (g) Fat (g) Fibre (g) Sodium (mg) Sugar (g)
Porridge Oats
80g 288 8.8 48 6.4 7.2 0 1.6
(uncooked)
Skimmed Milk
200ml 70 6.8 10 0.2 0 120 10
Honey
5g / to taste 15.2 0 4.1 0 0 0.2 4.1
Golden
Flaxseed 10g 49.5 2.3 0.9 3.6 2.1 4 0.1
Orange
(medium) 62 1.23 15.39 0.16 3.1 0 12.25
Total 484.7 19.1 78.4 104 124 124.2 28.1
Swaps:
Blueberries for orange.
Oats for Granola (but be aware of fruit and nuts in gGanola cereal mixes pushing up the calorie intake!).




Days 10- 14

Total Daily Count: 2100 Calories (Lunch)

Lunch

Calories Protein (g) Carbs (g) Fat (g) Fibre (g) Sodium (mg) Sugar (g)
Chicken Breast
100g 195 29.55 0 7.72 0 393 0
Mixed Green
Salad 9 0.84 1.76 0.13 1.1 16 0.48
Sweet Potato
300g 258 4.71 60.36 0.15 9 165 12.54
Banana
(medium) 105 1.29 26.95 0.39 3.1 1 14.43
Total 567 36.4 89.1 8.4 13.2 575 27.5

Notes: We increased your sweet potato intake by 100g’s here.

Swaps:

Switch sweet potatoes for white potatoes or rice / pasta (uncooked 80g approx. or rice or pasta)
Add in small amounts of olives, olive oil, or pumpkin seeds to salads. 5g of oil, 5 — 10g of seeds, half a dozen or so olives — choose 2 if

required.




Days 10- 14

Total Daily Count: 2100 Calories (Dinner)

Dinner

Calories

Protein (g)

Carbs (g)

Fat (g)

Fibre (g)

Sodium (mg)

Sugar (g)

Wild Atlantic
Salmon 0.5
fillet

281

39.28

12.25

87

Cooked Green
Cabbage
1cup

65

1.53

6.76

4.32

2.8

428

4.36

Broccoli
1 Cup

31

2.57

6.04

0.34

2.4

30

1.55

Brown Rice
30z / 85g
(uncooked)

312

7.29

64.92

2.55

5.1

858

0.99

Blueberries
(50 berries)

39

0.5

9.85

0.22

1.6

6.77

Total

728

51.2

87.6

20

11.9

1404

13.7

Swaps: Any green vegetables of your choice.

Liquid:

Water 2000ml or as needed. Herbal teas are fine.




Days 10- 14

Total Daily Count: 2100 Calories (Snacks)

Snacks

Calories

Protein (g)

Carbs (g)

Fat (g)

Fibre (g)

Sodium (mg)

Sugar (g)

Mixed Nuts
(28g)

173

4.62

6.04

15.76

2.3

111

1.19

Dried mixed
fruit. (approx
a handful)

75

0.6

17

0.18

0.6

17

Totals

248

5.2

23

15.9

2.9

111

18.2

Notes: We’ve added in dried fruit here.




TOTALS: 2100 Calorie Daily

Daily Total
Calories Protein (g) Carbs (g) Fat (g) Fibre (g) Sodium (mg) Sugar (g)
Total 2027.7 111.9 278.1 54.7 40.4 2254.2 87.4
Target 2100
Remaining 72.3

Ultimately, this a generic plan designed to get you close to where you need to be!

Notes: Of course, this only totalling 2100 calories so provides you with wriggle room to include some extra food / calories. And, of course, if
you start exercising regularly and your metabolism increases you can then begin to include more food / calories :-)




