DISCLAIMER

USE OF THE 14 DAY WEIGHT LOSS CHALLENGE IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING DISCLAIMER:

BEFORE PARTICIPATING ON OR CHANGING ANY EXERCISE OR EATING PLAN CONSULT A FULLY QUALIFIED AND REGISTERED FITNESS PROFESSIONAL OR YOUR GP WHO WILL ADVISE WHETHER IT IS SAFE TO DO SO BASED ON YOUR CURRENT HEALTH, FITNESS AND AGE. IF IN ANY DOUBT, OR IF YOU ARE AWARE OF ANY REASON THAT MAY MEAN YOU SHOULD NOT DO PHYSICAL ACTIVITY OR MAKE DIETARY CHANGES, YOU SHOULD CONSULT YOUR GP BEFORE COMMENCING OR CONTINUING ANY EXERCISE OR EATING PROGRAMME.

A FULL AND THOROUGH WARM UP SHOULD BE PERFORMED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF EXERCISE AND STOP EXERCISING IMMEDIATELY IF YOU SUFFER ANY PAIN, DIZZINESS OR NAUSEA AND SEEK URGENT MEDICAL ATTENTION. IN UNDERTAKING ANY EXERCISE OR CHANGE OF EATING PLAN YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT IT SHALL CARRY SOME RISK OF HARM AND IS UNDERTAKEN ONLY AT YOUR OWN RISK. EXERCISE SHOULD BE UNDERTAKEN IN AN APPROPRIATE AND SUPERVISED ENVIRONMENT.

VIEWS IN THIS WEIGHT LOSS CHALLENGE ARE FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ADVICE. ELIXAN LTD. GIVES YOU NO WARRANTY OR ASSURANCE OF ANY KIND (EXPRESS IMPLIED OR STATUTORY) IN RELATION TO THIS ARTICLE, THE WEBSITE OR ITS CONTENT AND EXCLUDES (TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW) ALL SUCH WARRANTIES.

SAFE IN RESPECT OF LIABILITY FOR DEATH OR PERSONAL INJURY CAUSED BY OUR NEGLIGENCE OR FOR FRAUD OR FRAUDULENT MISREPRESENTATION, WE EXCLUDE, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSS OF ACTUAL OR ANTICIPATED INCOME OR PROFITS, DAMAGES, EXPENSES OR PROCEEDINGS, LOSS OF CONTRACTS OR FOR ANY SPECIAL INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL LOSS OR DAMAGE OF ANY KIND HOWSOEVER ARISING AND WHETHER CAUSE BY TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE) BREACH OF CONTRACT OR OTHERWISE, WHETHER OR NOT SUCH LOSS OR DAMAGE IS FORESEEABLE, FORESEEN OR KNOWN.

Men's 14 Day Eating Plan

Days 1 – 5

Total Daily Count: 1500 Calories (Breakfast)

Breakfast							
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Porridge Oats							
60g	216	6.6	36	4.8	5.4	0	1.2
(uncooked)							
Skimmed Milk							
200ml	70	6.8	10	0.2	0	120	10
Honey							
5g / to taste	15.2	0	4.1	0	0	0.2	4.1
Golden							
Flaxseed 10g	49.5	2.3	0.9	3.6	2.1	4	0.1
Orange							
(medium)	62	1.23	15.39	0.16	3.1	0	12.25
Total	412.7	16.9	66.4	8.8	10.6	124.2	27.7

Swaps:

Blueberries for orange.

Days 1 – 5

Total Daily Count: 1500 Calories (Lunch)

	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Chicken Breast							
100g	195	29.55	0	7.72	0	393	0
Mixed Green							
Salad	9	0.84	1.76	0.13	1.1	16	0.48
Sweet Potato							
200g	172	3.14	40.24	0.1	6	110	8.36
Banana							
(medium)	105	1.29	26.95	0.39	3.1	1	14.43
Total	481	34.8	69	8.3	10.2	520	23.3

Days 1 – 5

Total Daily Count: 1500 Calories (Dinner)

Dinner	1		T	T	T		T
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Wild Atlantic							
Salmon 0.5	281	39.28	0	12.25	0	87	0
fillet							
Cooked Green							
Cabbage	65	1.53	6.76	4.32	2.8	428	4.36
1 cup							
Broccoli							
1 Cup	31	2.57	6.04	0.34	2.4	30	1.55
Brown Rice							
60g	210	4.2	44.4	1.8	1.2	0	0.6
(uncooked)							
Total	587	47.6	57.2	19	6.4	545	6.5
_							

Liquid:

Water 2000ml or as needed. Herbal teas are fine.

Days 1 – 5

TOTALS: 1500 Calories Daily

Daily Total							
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Total	1480.7	99.3	192.5	36.1	27.2	1229.2	57.4
Target	1500						
Remaining	19.3						

Total Daily Count: 1800 Calories

Days 6 – 9

Total Daily Count: 1800 Calories (Breakfast)

Breakfast							
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Porridge Oats							
80g	288	8.8	48	6.4	7.2	0	1.6
(uncooked)							
Skimmed Milk							
200ml	70	6.8	10	0.2	0	120	10
Honey							
5g / to taste	15.2	0	4.1	0	0	0.2	4.1
Golden							
Flaxseed 10g	49.5	2.3	0.9	3.6	2.1	4	0.1
Orange							
(medium)	62	1.23	15.39	0.16	3.1	0	12.25
Total	484.7	19.1	78.4	10.4	12.4	124.2	28.1

Swaps:

Blueberries for orange.

Oats for Granola (but be aware of fruit and nuts in Granola cereal mixes pushing up the calorie intake!).

Days 6 – 9

Total Daily Count: 1800 Calories (Lunch)

Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
195	29.55	0	7.72	0	393	0
9	0.84	1.76	0.13	1.1	16	0.48
172	3.14	40.24	0.1	6	110	8.36
105	1.29	26.95	0.39	3.1	1	14.43
404	24.00	-		10.2	530	22.2
481	34.80	69	8.3	10.2	520	23.3
	195 9 172	195 29.55 9 0.84 172 3.14 105 1.29	195 29.55 0 9 0.84 1.76 172 3.14 40.24 105 1.29 26.95	195 29.55 0 7.72 9 0.84 1.76 0.13 172 3.14 40.24 0.1 105 1.29 26.95 0.39	195 29.55 0 7.72 0 9 0.84 1.76 0.13 1.1 172 3.14 40.24 0.1 6 105 1.29 26.95 0.39 3.1	195 29.55 0 7.72 0 393 9 0.84 1.76 0.13 1.1 16 172 3.14 40.24 0.1 6 110 105 1.29 26.95 0.39 3.1 1

Notes:

Swaps:

Switch sweet potatoes for white potatoes or rice / pasta (uncooked 40 – 50g)

Add in small amounts of olives, olive oil, or pumpkin seeds to salads – choose one. 5g of oil, 5 – 10g of seeds, half a dozen or so olives.

Days 6 – 9

Total Daily Count: 1800 Calories (Dinner)

Dinner							
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Wild Atlantic							
Salmon 0.5	281	39.28	0	12.25	0	87	0
fillet							
Cooked Green							
Cabbage	65	1.53	6.76	4.32	2.8	428	4.36
1 cup							
Broccoli							
1 Cup	31	2.57	6.04	0.34	2.4	30	1.55
Brown Rice							
3oz / 85g	312	7.29	64.92	2.55	5.1	858	0.99
(uncooked)							
Blueberries							
50 berries	39	0.5	9.85	0.22	1.6	1	6.77
Total	728	51.2	87.6	20	11.9	1404	13.7

Notes: Increase in Rice portion here from 1500 calorie plan

Swaps: Any green vegetables of your choice.

Liquid:

Water 2000ml or as needed. Herbal teas are fine.

Days 6 – 9

Total Daily Count: 1800 Calories (Snacks)

Snacks	ı	1	<u>, </u>			1	T
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Mixed Nuts (28g)	173	4.62	6.04	15.76	2.3	111	1.19
Totals	173	4.62	6.04	15.76	2.3	111	1.19

TOTALS: 1800 Calorie Daily

Daily Total							
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Total	1866.7	109.7	241	54.4	36.8	2199.2	66.2
Target	1800						
Remaining	-66.7						

Total Daily Count: 2100 Calories

You may find around 2100 calories the ideal intake for sustainable weight loss.

Days 10 - 14

Total Daily Count: 2100 Calories (Breakfast)

Breakfast							
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Porridge Oats							
80g	288	8.8	48	6.4	7.2	0	1.6
(uncooked)							
Skimmed Milk							
200ml	70	6.8	10	0.2	0	120	10
Honey							
5g / to taste	15.2	0	4.1	0	0	0.2	4.1
Golden							
Flaxseed 10g	49.5	2.3	0.9	3.6	2.1	4	0.1
Orange							
(medium)	62	1.23	15.39	0.16	3.1	0	12.25
Total	484.7	19.1	78.4	10.4	12.4	124.2	28.1

Swaps:

Blueberries for orange.

Oats for Granola (but be aware of fruit and nuts in gGanola cereal mixes pushing up the calorie intake!).

Days 10 - 14

Total Daily Count: 2100 Calories (Lunch)

Lunch							
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Chicken Breast							
100g	195	29.55	0	7.72	0	393	0
Mixed Green							
Salad	9	0.84	1.76	0.13	1.1	16	0.48
Sweet Potato							
300g	258	4.71	60.36	0.15	9	165	12.54
Banana							
(medium)	105	1.29	26.95	0.39	3.1	1	14.43
Total	567	36.4	89.1	8.4	13.2	575	27.5

Notes: We increased your sweet potato intake by 100g's here.

Swaps:

Switch sweet potatoes for white potatoes or rice / pasta (uncooked 80g approx. or rice or pasta)
Add in small amounts of olives, olive oil, or pumpkin seeds to salads. 5g of oil, 5 – 10g of seeds, half a dozen or so olives – choose 2 if required.

Days 10 - 14

Total Daily Count: 2100 Calories (Dinner)

Dinner							
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Wild Atlantic							
Salmon 0.5 fillet	281	39.28	0	12.25	0	87	0
Cooked Green							
Cabbage	65	1.53	6.76	4.32	2.8	428	4.36
1 cup							
Broccoli							
1 Cup	31	2.57	6.04	0.34	2.4	30	1.55
Brown Rice							
3oz / 85g	312	7.29	64.92	2.55	5.1	858	0.99
(uncooked)							
Blueberries							
(50 berries)	39	0.5	9.85	0.22	1.6	1	6.77
Total	728	51.2	87.6	20	11.9	1404	13.7

Swaps: Any green vegetables of your choice.

Liquid:

Water 2000ml or as needed. Herbal teas are fine.

Days 10 - 14

Total Daily Count: 2100 Calories (Snacks)

Snacks											
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)				
Mixed Nuts											
(28g)	173	4.62	6.04	15.76	2.3	111	1.19				
Dried mixed fruit. (approx a handful)	75	0.6	17	0.18	0.6	0	17				
Totals	248	5.2	23	15.9	2.9	111	18.2				

Notes: We've added in dried fruit here.

TOTALS: 2100 Calorie Daily

Daily Total							
	Calories	Protein (g)	Carbs (g)	Fat (g)	Fibre (g)	Sodium (mg)	Sugar (g)
Total	2027.7	111.9	278.1	54.7	40.4	2254.2	87.4
Target	2100						
Remaining	72.3						

Notes: Of course, this only totalling 2100 calories so provides you with wriggle room to include some extra food / calories. And, of course, if you start exercising regularly and your metabolism increases you can then begin to include more food / calories :-)

Ultimately, this a generic plan designed to get you *close* to where you need to be!